Kokam Battery for
Marine Industry
Advanced & Versatile lithium ion battery solution
Cruise
Hybrid PSV
Electric Yacht
Solar Powered Boat
Hybrid OSV

EUT Construction ; KOL Module
Item Specification Unit Remark
 Type Designation KOL Module-85 KOL Module-103
Cell
85Ah 103Ah - NMC, Pouch type cells
High Power High Energy -
Module Configuration 2P20S -   Module Configuration
Installed Energy
12.5 15.1 kWh 25±1℃, 0.5P-rate
170 206 Ah 25±1℃, 0.5C-rate
Rated Energy
11.2 13.6 kWh 25±1℃, 0.5P-rate
153 185.4 Ah 25±1℃, 0.5C-rate
Nominal Voltage 73.6 Vdc
Operation Voltage
Upper 82.6 Vdc
Lower 64.0 Vdc
Charge Power
Cont. 12.5 7.5 kW
Max 25 15.1 kW
Discharge Power
Cont. 12.5 7.5 kW
Max 36.8 30.3 kW
Peak 100 45.4 kW <10sec, >SOC 50%
Temperature
Charge 0 ∼ 45 ℃
Discharge -10 ∼ 55 ℃
Storage 0 ∼ 25 ℃
IP grade IP 56
Weight 124.6±5% 127±5% kg
Cooling Liquid cooling -
1.5~2bar
3~5L/min
KOL Module Specification
4 4
EUT Construction ; Water cooling system
Water cooling System
KOL Module ; KOL Module-85, KOL Module-103
Controlling the temperature of the cell and prevents fire
propagation between the cells
It can be customized depending on the user request and site
condition like figure 1.
Figure 1. Water Cooling System Configuration(Example)
©  SolarEdge 5 5
EUT Construction ; KOL BPU-2
Item Specification Unit Remark
Type Designation KOL BPU-2
Maximum voltage 1000 VDC
Maximum current 500 A
Dimension
Width 335±2 mm
Depth 716±2 mm Without
connector
Height 433±2 mm Without
terminal
Weight 50±5% kg
Operating temperature -20℃ ~ 65℃ ℃
IP grade IP 56
Sting BMS KOBiS-A1   Ver 1.XX
Function
Protection Switch disconnector trip
Power control Main relay and Switch disconnector
Current
measurement Hall sensor
Inrush
protection Pre-charge circuit
Interface
Internal
communication
ISO-SPI
External
communication Ethernet, RS-232, RS485#1~2
Other interface
Control power, alarm and emergency stop
Fuse, Gas detector, Water cooling status
KOL BPU-2
The KOL BPU-2 is a battery protection unit which controls
and protects the batteries from over charge/discharge,
over current, low current, and etc.
The BPU houses a string BMS that detects the abnormality
of the module based on the voltage & temperature status
of the cells transmitted by the module BMS via ISO-SPI
communication, and the status of the main circuit’s
voltage & current measured within the BPU.
6 6
EUT Construction ; KOL BPU-2
  Item Description Item Description
A Ethernet Communication Port Used for Ethernet cable connection  K 8pin Connector Spare
B RS-485 Communication Port
Used for monitoring purposes. RS-485 communication cable
should be connected to this port.
L 5Pin Connector Fuse signal from fuse box & Water Leakage Detect Signal
C Switch Disconnector handle Manually connect or disconnect M Main Relay Control the main DC power line
D RS-232 communication port
RS-232 Communication cable should be connected to this
port
N String BMS Monitor and control battery system
E AC220V Input Supply AC220V from outside system O Pre-Charge Relay Mitigate the inrush current
F Control power switch
Switch for the control power.
The blue lamp is ON when power is alive.
P SMPS Convert 220VAC to 24VDC for control power
G Fuse
Protect the battery module from over current in control
power line
Q Relay Generate the contacts on fuse status from fuse box
H Module connector Communication for module #1 R Pre-Charge Resistor Suppresses initial over current flow at start-up
I Module connector Communication for module #N S Current sensor Measure current in string (Rack)
J 8Pin Connector Ready signal, Alarm and Emergency stop T Switch Disconnector Connect and Disconnect the battery system
7 7
EUT Construction ; KOL FUSE BOX
KOL FUSE BOX
The KOL FUSE BOX is a case that encloses a
protection enclosure installed with a